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TEAM RESULTS  
 

Rank Region Points 
1 KRG 27286 
2 VKO 22480 
3 ALM 17146 
4 PVL 17011 
5 SHMK 14182 
6 SKO 13533 
7 KST 13043 
8 MNG 7993 
9 AKM 7211 

10 KZL 4030 
11 ALO 3045 
12 NRST 2478 
13 ZHBL 1573 
14 AKT 1362 
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MEN 
60m 

Date: 24.02.2022  
Time: 10:20  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Vitaliy ZEMS 29.03.96 KRG 6.95 6.84 MS  1022 Zems Y. , Barsanov N. , Denisko A.  
2 Ilya ALIEV 02.03.01 АКМ 6.98 6.88 KMS  1001 Adilova A.  
3 Damil SUTZHANOV 16.05.95 PVL 7.07 6.98 KMS  949 samostoyatelno s.  
4 Daniyal OSPAN 23.01.97 PVL 7.00 6.99 KMS  944 Valiev R.  
5 Almat TULEBAEV 21.11.00 ALM 7.02 7.00 KMS  939 Issachenko Ni.  
6 Ivan VOVCHENKO 13.02.02 KRG 7.19 7.08 KMS  898 Zorina N.. , Ivshina L..  
7 Aibar ESENGELDY 28.07.01 NRST 7.16 7.22 I  859 Gulyayeva R. , Ryhlikov V. , Amangeldy R.  
8 Andrey LAVRUSHENKO 01.11.01 VKO 7.06 DQ KMS  908 Veselskiy B. , Dyagilev B.  
9 Ilya MARAMYGIN 22.11.98 MNG 7.21  I  835 Slavnov Dm. , Denisko A.  

10 Sergey SVITOV 24.05.01 SKO 7.23  I  826 Ektov A. , Ektova N.  
11 Timur CHUMAK 12.01.03 SKO 7.26  I  811 Okovanstev A. , Okovansteva V.  
12 Denis YERASTOV 18.10.03 NRST 7.27  I  807 Gulyayeva R. , Zhuzenov M.  
13 Vladislav NUREK 14.01.03 VKO 7.28  I  802 Veselskiy B.  
14 Vyacheslav SLAVNOV 22.04.99 MNG 7.29  I  797 Slavnov Dm.  
15 Mikhail DRAGANOV 29.05.00 SHMK 7.37  I  760 Mosseyev D. , Mosseyeva B.  
16 Adil OMARBEKOV 06.06.04 PVL 7.39  I  751 Alexeev V.  
17 Bogdan GANCHAROV 18.06.07 SHMK 7.42  I  738 Pudovinnikov А. , Mosseyev D. , Mosseyeva B.  
18 Rustem KARTAEV 22.04.99 VKO 7.45  I  724 Buchatskiy V. , Buchatskaya T.  
19 Matvey MIROSHNICHENKO 23.04.04 ALM 7.47  II  715 Gridassova Na. , Gridassov I. , Chuhklib An.  
20 Alexey BASSIYEV 04.08.01 KRG 7.48  II  711 Zorina N.. , Ivshina L..  
21 Daniil FILIPPOV 23.08.06 VKO 7.54  II  685 Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D.  
22 Arseniy SARKISSOV 23.01.06 SHMK 7.57  II  672 Mosseyev D. , Mosseyeva B.  
23 Roman KISELEV 05.04.94 KST 7.61  II  654 Klimov Ni.  
24 Makar NURKENOV 29.08.04 PVL 7.67  II  629 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  
25 Ilya MAMEDOV 25.01.02 KST 7.85  III  557 Borisov Va.  
26 Daniel ASMAN 01.06.04 PVL 7.93  III  526 Stepankovskiy A.  

 Elham TULEGENOV 03.04.02 ALM DNS    0 Gussev Vl. , Bodritskaya Sv.  
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200 m 
Date: 25.02.2022  
Time: 10:45  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Mikhail LITVIN 05.01.96 SKO 21.75 21.16 MSMK  1109 Okovanstev A. , Okovansteva V.  
2 Vitaliy ZEMS 29.03.96 KRG 22.15 21.18 MSMK  1106 Zems Y. , Barsanov N. , Denisko A.  
3 Andrey LAVRUSHENKO 01.11.01 VKO 22.52 22.32 KMS  943 Veselskiy B. , Dyagilev B.  
4 Daniil LITVINOV 07.04.01 KST 22.64 22.57 KMS  909 Borzov An. , Petrova Va. , Lıtvınov Se.  
5 Nikita CHUPORSHNEV 09.07.01 KRG 22.69 22.82 KMS  892 Ageyev A. , Plotnikov S. , Denisko A.  
6 Vladislav GRIGORYEV 10.01.97 KRG 22.69 DNS KMS  892 Ageev A. , Zems Y. , Barsanov N.  
7 Daniyal OSPAN 23.01.97 PVL 22.82  KMS  875 Valiev R.  
8 Artem DOBROSMISLOV 05.05.00 PVL 22.83  KMS  874 Stepankovskiy A.  
9 Ilya ALIEV 02.03.01 АКМ 22.89  KMS  866 Adilova A.  

10 Pavel KARPENKO 14.09.01 KRG 22.97  I  855 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Mashtakov Y.  
11 Ruslan NIKITIN 21.03.99 ALM 23.03  I  847 Chuhklib An. , Tulapin Se. , Doroshenko Ye. , Pankratova Kl.  
12 Almat TULEBAEV 21.11.00 ALM 23.12  I  836 Issachenko Ni.  
13 Maxim MIRONOV 18.11.03 PVL 23.17  I  829 Stepankovskiy A. , Elkina S.  
14 Bogdan IKONNIKOV 26.03.03 KRG 23.33  I  809 Alekseyev V. , Mashtakov Y.  
15 Viktor ZAKHAROV 09.06.00 VKO 23.45  I  793 Veselskiy B.  
16 Alexsandr PUDOVINNIKOV 16.11.94 SHMK 23.57  I  778 Mosseyev D. , Mosseyeva B.  
17 Sergey SVITOV 24.05.01 SKO 23.59  I  776 Ektov A. , Ektova N.  
18 Vyacheslav SLAVNOV 22.04.99 MNG 23.63  I  771 Slavnov Dm.  
19 Timur ZHUKIN 04.04.05 PVL 23.71  I  761 Kozhageldinov M.  
20 Arseniy SARKISSOV 23.01.06 SHMK 23.78  II  752 Mosseyev D. , Mosseyeva B.  
21 Artem SIZYKH 13.11.05 VKO 23.83  II  746 Buchatskaya T.  
22 Ilya MARAMYGIN 22.11.98 MNG 23.88  II  740 Slavnov Dm. , Denisko A.  
23 Ivan SHAPYRIN 16.08.03 ALM 24.04  II  720 Chuhklib An. , Tulapin Se. , Doroshenko Ye. , Gridassova Na.  
24 Bogdan GANCHAROV 18.06.07 SHMK 24.21  II  700 Pudovinnikov А. , Mosseyev D. , Mosseyeva B.  
25 Kanagat MANASH 17.11.06 VKO 24.37  II  681 Buchatskaya T.  
26 Ivan VOVCHENKO 13.02.02 KRG 24.38  II  680 Zorina N.. , Ivshina L..  
27 Roman KISELEV 05.04.94 KST 24.48  II  668 Klimov Ni.  
28 Rustem KARTAEV 22.04.99 VKO 24.57  II  658 Buchatskiy V. , Buchatskaya T.  
29 Daniil FILIPPOV 23.08.06 VKO 24.76  II  636 Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D.  
30 Fedor LAPTEV 18.02.06 VKO 24.77  II  635 Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D.  
31 Adil TAKANOV 25.10.03 KST 24.80  II  632 Golovkov MA.  
32 Aidyn SYDYKOV 09.06.03 ALM 24.87  II  624 Gussev Vl.  
33 Yerassyl TOLEUKHAN 02.06.05 ALO 24.89  II  622 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 
34 Danil KRUGLOV 24.02.05 PVL 25.11  II  597 Kozhageldinov M. , Elkina S.  
35 Makar NURKENOV 29.08.04 PVL 25.42  III  564 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  
36 Daniel ASMAN 01.06.04 PVL 25.58  III  547 Stepankovskiy A.  
 Matvey MIROSHNICHENKO 23.04.04 ALM DQ    0 Gridassova Na. , Gridassov I. , Chuhklib An.  
 Vlad CHENYKAEV 27.10.05 VKO DQ    0 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N. , Rodionov O.  
 Nikolay VITOV 12.05.02 SHMK DNS    0 Nabiev A.  
 Elham TULEGENOV 03.04.02 ALM DNS    0 Gussev Vl. , Bodritskaya Sv.  
 Mikhail DRAGANOV 29.05.00 SHMK DNS    0 Mosseyev D. , Mosseyeva B.  
 Alisher AMRIN 13.01.04 SKO DNS    0 Danilova S. , Ektova Y. , Ektova N.  
 Damil SUTZHANOV 16.05.95 PVL DNS    0 samostoyatelno s.  

 
400m 

Date: 24.02.2022  
Time: 10:55  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Mikhail LITVIN 05.01.96 SKO 48.33 46.26 NIR MSMK  1156 Okovanstev A. , Okovansteva V.  
2 Efim TARASOV 08.01.02 VKO 49.39 47.77 MS  1057 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E.  
3 Andrey SOKOLOV 21.01.95 VKO 48.78 48.03 MS  1040 Denisko A. , Khizhnyakov I.  
4 Dmitriy KOBLOV 30.11.92 SHMK 49.01 48.05 MS  1039 Redko K..  
5 Elnor MUKHITDINOV 21.01.93 VKO 49.39 48.75 KMS  995 Bodritskaya S. , Khizhnyakov I.  
6 Daniil LITVINOV 07.04.01 KST 49.49 51.81 KMS  949 Borzov An. , Petrova Va. , Lıtvınov Se.  
7 Vyacheslav ZEMS 02.05.98 KRG 49.52  KMS  947 Zems Y. , Barsanov N. , Denisko A.  
8 Nikita CHUPORSHNEV 09.07.01 KRG 50.07  KMS  914 Ageyev A. , Plotnikov S. , Denisko A.  
9 Mikhail CHEREZOV 16.01.03 SKO 50.10  KMS  912 Ektova Y. , Ektova N.  

10 Sergey STEPANKOVSKIY 17.10.01 PVL 50.14  KMS  910 Stepankovskiy A.  
11 Artem DOBROSMISLOV 05.05.00 PVL 50.31  KMS  900 Stepankovskiy A.  
12 Nikita PETYAKHIN 11.01.05 VKO 50.33  KMS  898 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E.  
13 Bogdan IKONNIKOV 26.03.03 KRG 50.53  KMS  887 Alekseyev V. , Mashtakov Y.  
14 Maxim MIRONOV 18.11.03 PVL 51.09  I  854 Stepankovskiy A. , Elkina S.  
15 Anton LENSHIN 25.04.02 ALM 51.50  I  830 Tulapin Se. , Kossinov Ar. , Yuda Ye. , Kossinova An.  
16 Alexsandr PUDOVINNIKOV 16.11.94 SHMK 51.68  I  820 Mosseyev D. , Mosseyeva B.  
17 Ruslan NIKITIN 21.03.99 ALM 51.77  I  815 Chuhklib An. , Tulapin Se. , Doroshenko Ye. , Pankratova Kl.  
18 Kirill SUBBOTIN 27.02.03 SKO 51.82  I  812 Artyushenko T.  
19 Pavel KARPENKO 14.09.01 KRG 51.92  I  806 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Mashtakov Y.  
20 Alexander ASTAF"EV 28.07.01 SKO 51.95  I  805 Beisenov A. , Okovanstev A.  
21 Viktor ZAKHAROV 09.06.00 VKO 52.36  I  782 Veselskiy B.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 
22 Vadim NASSONOV 12.06.03 KRG 53.04  I  745 Zorina N.. , Ivshina L..  
23 Aleksandr VODOLAZHSKII 07.03.04 KST 53.79  II  705 Borzov An. , Petrova Va.  
24 Roman GERASIMOV 07.11.03 VKO 54.14  II  686 Peshko L.  
25 Timur ZHUKIN 04.04.05 PVL 54.41  II  672 Kozhageldinov M.  
26 Ivan SHAPYRIN 16.08.03 ALM 54.59  II  663 Chuhklib An. , Tulapin Se. , Doroshenko Ye. , Gridassova Na.  
27 Aidyn SYDYKOV 09.06.03 ALM 54.74  II  656 Gussev Vl.  
28 Raul ZHOLDYBEKOV 28.04.05 VKO 55.87  III  599 Lushpay R.  
29 Danil KRUGLOV 24.02.05 PVL 56.24  III  582 Kozhageldinov M. , Elkina S.  
30 Adil TAKANOV 25.10.03 KST 56.48  III  570 Golovkov MA.  
31 Sergei SAFONOV 27.02.03 KST 56.75  III  558 Golovkov MA.  
32 Vlad CHENYKAEV 27.10.05 VKO 57.17  III  538 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N. , Rodionov O.  
33 Ilyas DUSSEMBEKOV 28.12.04 SKO 57.61  III  518 Artyushenko T.  

 
800m 

Date: 25.02.2022  
Time: 17:25  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Abdulaziz ABDUKAYUMOV 02.09.97 SHMK 1:51.99 KMS  1023 Gimranov Yu.  
2 Sergey SUKHOV 29.06.00 KRG 1:51.99 KMS  1023 Zorina N.. , Ivshina L..  
3 Efim TARASOV 08.01.02 VKO 1:53.22 KMS  988 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E.  
4 Duman GABDYGALIEV 12.06.97 KRG 1:54.80 KMS  944 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  
5 Igor KHRUNIN 28.06.02 VKO 1:57.52 I  872 Lushpay R.  
6 Anton LENSHIN 25.04.02 ALM 1:57.79 I  865 Tulapin Se. , Kossinov Ar. , Yuda Ye. , Kossinova An.  
7 Dmitriy ZAVATSKIY 08.05.00 SKO 1:59.08 I  831 Artyushenko T.  
8 Mikhail GORLOV 02.03.05 VKO 1:59.68 I  816 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E.  
9 Kirill SUBBOTIN 27.02.03 SKO 2:00.03 I  807 Artyushenko T.  

10 Salamat ALIYASKEROV 17.08.01 ZHBL 2:00.10 I  806 Galiulina Z. , Telegin A.  
11 Daulet BERIKBOL 29.07.04 KRG 2:00.13 I  805 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  
12 Vadim NASSONOV 12.06.03 KRG 2:00.98 I  783 Zorina N.. , Ivshina L..  
13 Alexandr MARUSICH 29.06.04 SKO 2:01.24 I  777 Bychayev A..  
14 Alizhan ZHANGALI 15.04.03 АКМ 2:01.54 I  770 Chuyko Va.  
15 Baurjan REIMBAEV 14.04.01 MNG 2:02.24 I  752 Martirossova V..  
16 Aleksandr VODOLAZHSKII 07.03.04 KST 2:02.78 II  739 Borzov An. , Petrova Va.  
17 Anuar YERGAZY 13.12.98 ALM 2:03.01 II  734 GUSSEV Vl.  
18 Meyerlan NURLYBEKOV 14.12.03 VKO 2:03.59 II  720 Lushpay R.  
19 Raul ZHOLDYBEKOV 28.04.05 VKO 2:04.89 II  689 Lushpay R.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
20 Yernar ZHUMAMURAT 02.05.04 ALO 2:05.17 II  683 Arstanov A. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Sepbossynov Y.  
21 Vladimir YEKIMOV 13.05.06 ALO 2:07.59 II  628 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
22 Sergei SAFONOV 27.02.03 KST 2:09.34 II  589 Golovkov MA.  
23 Danil BALABA 25.12.02 SHMK 2:10.54 II  564 Inkina N. , Gimranov Y.  
 Zhanbolat KADYRBEK 12.02.04 ALO DNS   0 Djuzgenbaev Mu. , Sepbossynov Y. , Arstanov A.  

 
1500m 

Date: 24.02.2022  
Time: 17:25  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Vadim LEVCHENKOV 30.03.99 SKO 4:01.90 I  872 Artyushenko T.  
2 Maxim FROLOVSKIY 04.07.02 ALM 4:02.09 I  869 Gussev V. , Yuda Y.  
3 Rakymzhan KELMANOV 20.04.98 KZL 4:03.39 I  854 Ketebaev M. , Sarbasova R. , Leptikov V.  
4 Igor KHRUNIN 28.06.02 VKO 4:04.60 I  839 Lushpay R.  
5 Aibol OMAR 15.05.05 ALO 4:04.72 I  838 Djuzgenbaev Mu. , Arstanov A. , Sepbossynov Y.  
6 Sergey SUKHOV 29.06.00 KRG 4:06.08 I  822 Zorina N.. , Ivshina L..  
7 Alimzhan BALTABEK 08.07.97 NRST 4:06.11 I  821 Saparkhanov A. , Zeinollaev K.  
8 Vyacheslav CHUVYAKOV 28.05.97 KST 4:08.33 I  796 Klimov Ni. , Ibraev To. , BORISSOV VA.  
9 Baurjan REIMBAEV 14.04.01 MNG 4:11.24 I  762 Martirossova V..  

10 Davranbek TAYNAZAROV 24.04.03 SHMK 4:13.79 II  734 Kalachev P.  
11 Alexandr MARUSICH 29.06.04 SKO 4:13.97 II  732 Bychayev A..  
12 Dmitrii SHEGLOV 11.12.99 PVL 4:15.59 II  714 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  
13 Kirill KOZLOV 07.03.03 VKO 4:17.75 II  690 Dyagilev B. , Parygin T.  
14 Anuar YERGAZY 13.12.98 ALM 4:17.90 II  689 GUSSEV Vl.  
15 Zakhar ZAKHAROV 26.04.01 VKO 4:18.81 II  679 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E.  
16 Ислаm АБЫLХАНҰLЫ 04.09.01 АКТ 4:20.04 II  666 Заболотная Н.  
17 Nikita EVDOKIMOV 25.09.02 VKO 4:20.72 II  659 Luspay R. , Rodionov O.  
18 Yernar ZHUMAMURAT 02.05.04 ALO 4:22.08 II  644 Arstanov A. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Sepbossynov Y.  
19 Kissa TUSUPAEV 16.07.01 PVL 4:27.40 II  590 Bondar V.  
20 Danil VILKOV 26.04.05 ALO 4:27.63 II  588 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
21 Artem ALEXSENKO 03.07.98 PVL 4:30.44 III  560 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  
22 Madyar ORMANGALI 30.06.05 ALO 4:34.03 III  526 Arstanov A. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Sepbossynov Y.  
23 Danil BALABA 25.12.02 SHMK 4:41.33 III  460 Inkina N. , Gimranov Y.  
24 Artur KHALIULIN 11.06.02 ALM 4:46.08 III  419 Tulapin Se. , Kossinov Ar. , Yuda Ye. , Kossinova A.  

 Dmitriy ZAVATSKIY 08.05.00 SKO DNF   0 Artyushenko T.  
 Nikolay PETROV 13.01.01 ALO DNS   0 Volkov S.  
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3000m 

Date: 26.02.2022  
Time: 10:15  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Alexey GUSSAROV 18.02.95 ALM 8:26.92 KMS  923 Sorokivskiy Mi.  
2 Shadrack KIMUTAI 28.12.99 VKO 8:29.92 KMS  906 Kenneth R. 
3 Maxim FROLOVSKIY 04.07.02 ALM 8:35.85 I  874 Gussev V. , Yuda Y.  
4 Vadim LEVCHENKOV 30.03.99 SKO 8:42.73 I  837 Artyushenko T.  
5 Islam AMANGOS 11.01.96 ALM 8:44.50 I  828 Sorokivskiy Mi.  
6 Vyacheslav CHUVYAKOV 28.05.97 KST 8:49.86 I  800 Klimov Ni. , Ibraev To. , BORISSOV VA.  
7 Alimzhan BALTABEK 08.07.97 NRST 8:50.18 I  798 Saparkhanov A. , Zeinollaev K.  
8 Denis STEPANENKO 18.09.00 ZHBL 8:56.30 I  767 Ivanchukov D. , Galiulina Z.  
9 Abdulaziz ABDUKAYUMOV 02.09.97 SHMK 9:02.15 II  738 Gimranov Yu.  

10 Rakymzhan KELMANOV 20.04.98 KZL 9:02.16 II  738 Ketebaev M. , Sarbasova R. , Leptikov V.  
11 Sultan AIGARAYEV 14.04.95 ALM 9:10.33 II  698 Gussarov Al.  
12 Ислаm АБЫLХАНҰLЫ 04.09.01 АКТ 9:10.67 II  696 Заболотная Н.  
13 Nikita EVDOKIMOV 25.09.02 VKO 9:11.99 II  690 Luspay R. , Rodionov O.  
14 Davranbek TAYNAZAROV 24.04.03 SHMK 9:16.74 II  667 Kalachev P.  
15 Dmitrii SHEGLOV 11.12.99 PVL 9:17.16 II  665 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  
16 Zakhar ZAKHAROV 26.04.01 VKO 9:27.80 II  616 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E.  
17 Uristembek BEKHOZHAEV 20.02.02 ZHBL 9:29.62 II  608 Zhuzenov M.  
18 Artem ALEXSENKO 03.07.98 PVL 9:55.41 III  497 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  
19 Damir DJAKUPOV 01.06.00 NRST 10:06.91 III  452 Saparkhanov A. , Zeinollaev K.  
20 Kissa TUSUPAEV 16.07.01 PVL 10:23.65 III  389 Bondar V.  
21 Ersultan BORANBAEV 17.01.05 ALO 10:35.06   0 Arstanov A. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Sepbossynov Y.  
 Nurzat KUNBOLATULY 17.02.05 ALO DNF   0 Djuzgenbaev Mu. , Arstanov A. , Sepbossynov Y.  
 Aidyn KASEN 13.11.88 NRST DNF   0 Kabidolda K.  
 Danyar ORMANGALI 26.09.00 ALO DNS   0 Djuzgenbaev Mu. , Arstanov A. , Sepbossynov Y.  
 Vladimir YEPISHEV 08.08.02 ALO DNS   0 Volkov S.  
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4х200mR 

Date: 25.02.2022  
Time: 18:15  
Rank Athlete Region Final Class  Points  

1 Nikita CHUPORSHNEV, David YEFREMOV, Vyacheslav ZEMS, Vitaliy ZEMS KRG 1:26.75 KMS 1022 
2 Efim TARASOV, Andrey LAVRUSHENKO, Andrey SOKOLOV, Elnor MUKHITDINOV  VKO 1:27.08 KMS 1010 
3 Artem DOBROSMISLOV, Daniyal OSPAN, Maxim MIRONOV, Sergey STEPANKOVSKIY PVL 1:29.91 I 912 
4 Almat TULEBAEV, Ruslan NIKITIN, Ivan SHAPYRIN, Anton LENSHIN ALM 1:32.47 II 828 
5 Artem SIZYKH, Rustem KARTAEV, Vitaliy LITSENBERGER, Kanagat MANASH VKO-2 1:33.90 II 783 
 Mikhail DRAGANOV, Vladislav KONDRATYEV, Nikolay VITOV, Alexsandr PUDOVINNIKOV SHMK DNS   0 

 
4х400mR 

Date: 26.02.2022  
Time: 10:40  
Rank Athlete Region Final Class  Points  

1 Elnor MUKHITDINOV, Efim TARASOV, Andrey SOKOLOV, Andrey LAVRUSHENKO, Nikita PETYAKHIN VKO 3:15.60  KMS 1019 
2 Mikhail CHEREZOV, Alexander ASTAF"EV, Kirill SUBBOTIN,  Mikhail LITVIN SKO 3:21.24  I 941 
3 Duman GABDYGALIEV, Pavel KARPENKO, Bogdan IKONNIKOV, Sergey SUKHOV KRG 3:21.68  I 935 
4 Artem DOBROSMISLOV, Daniyal OSPAN, Maxim MIRONOV, Sergey STEPANKOVSKIY PVL 3:22.32  I 926 
5 Adil TAKANOV, Aleksandr VODOLAZHSKII, Roman KISELEV, Daniil LITVINOV KST 3:34.96  II 764 
 Ruslan NIKITIN ,Maxim FROLOVSKIY, Ivan SHAPYRIN, Anton LENSHIN ALM DNS   0 

 
4х400m MixedR 

Date: 24.02.2022  
Time: 17:55  
Rank Athlete Region Final 

1 Duman GABDYGALIEV, Nikita CHUPORSHNEV, Natalya ULBRIKHT, Vasilisa FAKHRUTDINOVA KRG 3:39.64 
2 Sergey STEPANKOVSKIY, Artem DOBROSMISLOV, Diana TRIFIMENKO, Yuliya SHUR PVL 3:42.50 
3 Ivan TETERIN, Artem SIZYKH, Sofya KIDENKO, Aruzhan RAMAZANOVA VKO 3:45.54 
4 Ruslan NIKITIN, Anton LENSHIN, Yana BOBROVSKAYA, Yekaterina SYSSOYEVA ALM 3:45.54 
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60mH 
Date: 25.02.2022  
Time: 10:20  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 
1 David YEFREMOV 15.01.99 KRG 7.72 7.76 MSMK  1131 Zems Y. , Barsanov N.  
2 Yevgeniy PROKUDIN 22.09.00 KRG 7.93 7.90 MS  1072 Zems Y. , Barsanov N.  
3 Vladislav KONDRATYEV 17.07.98 SHMK 8.23 8.21 MS  975 Shpakov G.. , Redko К.  
4 Vitaliy LITSENBERGER 18.07.94 VKO 8.35 8.25 MS  963 Bodritskaya T. , Nazarova T.  
5 Danila KORR 15.06.00 KRG 8.35 8.37 KMS  933 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S. , Barsanov N.  
6 Adil OMARBEKOV 06.06.04 PVL 8.51 8.57 KMS  886 Alexeev V.  
7 Danil SOKOLOV 07.01.03 KRG 8.98 9.08 I  754 Stolyarskaya A. , Abulev D.  

 
2000mSC 

Date: 25.02.2022  
Time: 11:20  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Coach 

1 Aibol OMAR 15.05.05 ALO 5:59.46 Djuzgenbaev Mu. , Arstanov A. , Sepbossynov Y.  
2 Denis STEPANENKO 18.09.00 ZHBL 6:02.89 Ivanchukov D. , Galiulina Z.  
3 Beibarys IZGALI 26.09.03 ZKO 6:10.05 Zhaletdenov N. , Bigaliev A.  
4 Kirill KOZLOV 07.03.03 VKO 6:17.47 Dyagilev B. , Parygin T.  
5 Uristembek BEKHOZHAEV 20.02.02 ZHBL 6:28.05 Zhuzenov M.  
6 Damir DJAKUPOV 01.06.00 NRST 6:38.73 Saparkhanov A. , Zeinollaev K.  
7 Madyar ORMANGALI 30.06.05 ALO 6:53.50 Arstanov A. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Sepbossynov Y.  
8 Artur KHALIULIN 11.06.02 ALM 7:20.65 Tulapin Se. , Kossinov Ar. , Yuda Ye. , Kossinova A.  
9 Ilyas DUSSEMBEKOV 28.12.03 SKO 7:53.65 Artyushenko T.  
 Kalzhan MUZAHAN 27.07.02 ALO DNS Djuzgenbaev Mu. , Arstanov A. , Sepbossynov Y.  
 Stanislav FILIPPOV 25.09.01 ALO DNS Volkov S.  

 
High Jump 

Date: 25.02.2022  
Time: 17:30  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Yegor OLESHKO 17.03.03 MNG 2.08 KMS  984 Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E. , Lошкарев М.  
2 Igor KOSOLAPOV 31.05.03 KRG 2.08 KMS  984 Stolyarskaya A. , Abulev D.  
3 Akylzhan TOKTAGALIN 24.11.01 VKO 2.08 KMS  984 Frolov M. , Khlopotnova O. , Baitukanov A.  
4 Zelimkhan NASSYROV 16.03.03 АКМ 2.04 KMS  949 Chuyko Va.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
5 Aleksandr TIMOSHIN 30.08.99 KRG 2.00 KMS  914 Kuku G. , Abulev D.  
6 Nikita MAKSIMOV 14.01.04 KRG 1.95 I  870 Maksimenko N.  
 Kirill ABRAMOV 05.04.04 KRG DNS   0 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  

 
№ Athlete 180 185 190 195 200 204 208 212 Best Result 
 1 Aleksandr TIMOSHIN   O XO O O XXX   2.00  
 2 Akylzhan TOKTAGALIN    O O O XXO XO XXX 2.08  
 3 Zelimkhan NASSYROV    O XO O XXO XXX  2.04  
 4 Yegor OLESHKO    O O O O O XXX 2.08  
 5 Igor KOSOLAPOV   O O O O XO XO XXX 2.08  
 6 Nikita MAKSIMOV  O O XXO XO XXX    1.95  
 7 Kirill ABRAMOV          DNS  

 
Pole Vault 

Date: 25.02.2022  
Time: 17:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
1 Ivan TOVCHENIK 19.07.99 ALM 5.20 MS  1048 Kulibaba Se. , Issachenko Al. , Lukasheva Sv.  
2 Danil POLYANSKIY 17.12.91 KRG 5.00 MS  994 Siplivaya O. , Karpov V.  
3 Vladislav GARBUZNYAK 22.08.03 ALM 4.80 KMS  940 Issachenko Al. , Lukasheva Sv. , Kulibaba Se.  
4 Sergey GRIGORYEV 23.06.92 ALM 4.80 KMS  940 Kulibaba Se. , Issachenko Al. , Lukasheva Sv.  
5 Denis BELYAYEV 04.03.04 ALM 4.40 I  633 Issachenko Al. , Lukasheva Sv. , Kulibaba Se.  

 Roman LISOVSKIY 24.05.04 VKO NM   0 Khizhnyakov I. , Khizhnyakova E.  
 
№ Athlete 3.60 4.20 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 5.00 5.20 5.30 Best Result 
 1 Danil POLYANSKIY         XO XX- X 5.00  
 2 Sergey GRIGORYEV     O - XXO XXO    4.80  
 3 Ivan TOVCHENIK         O O XXX 5.20  
 4 Vladislav GARBUZNYAK    XO - XO - XO XXX   4.80  
 5 Denis BELYAYEV   O XO XXX       4.40  
 6 Roman LISOVSKIY  XXX          NM  
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Long Jump 
Date: 25.02.2022  
Time: 18:05  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Yevgeniy KISELEV 27.01.99 SKO  7.24 KMS  973 Ektov A. , Kuchina S.  
2 Nikita OSINSKII 24.02.02 PVL  7.15 I  954 Stepankovskiy A.  
3 Rasyl YSMATOV 11.09.99 ALM  7.07 I  937 Pankratova Kl. , Doroshenko Ye. , Chuhklib An.  
4 Aleksandr KISELEV 25.03.96 KRG  7.02 I  926 Kuchina S. , Seliverstova L.  
5 Roman ALEKSEEV 02.02.00 KST  7.00 I  922 Kaisarov Re. , Klimov Ni.  
6 Аlexey RAKHMANOV 27.04.03 KZL  6.78 II  875 Leptikov V. , Leptikova N. , Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I.  
7 Petr MEDVEDEV 15.07.02 ALM  6.77 II  873 Doroshenko Ye. , Pankratova Kl. , Chuhklib An.  
8 Danil PETROV 17.08.02 KRG  6.50 II  816 Stolyarskaya A. , Abulev D.  
9 Ilya MAMEDOV 25.01.02 KST  6.40 II  794 Borisov Va.  

10 Roman PAK 25.03.02 SHMK  6.26 II  765 Gannota M.. , Mosseyev D.. , Mosseyeva B..  
11 Alexey BASSIYEV 04.08.01 KRG  5.57 III  620 Zorina N.. , Ivshina L..  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Aleksandr KISELEV 6.73  X  7.02  X  X  7.02  7.02  
2 Yevgeniy KISELEV 6.99  7.24  6.95  6.98  X    7.24  
3 Rasyl YSMATOV 6.90  X  6.96  6.37  6.79  7.07  7.07  
4 Roman ALEKSEEV X  6.66  X  7.00  6.77  6.77  7.00  
5 Alexey BASSIYEV 5.00  5.57  X        5.57  
6 Ilya MAMEDOV 6.40  6.30  6.03        6.40  
7 Nikita OSINSKII 6.89  6.94  7.15  6.81  6.85    7.15  
8 Roman PAK 6.26            6.26  
9 Petr MEDVEDEV 6.41  X  6.77  X  6.62  6.77  6.77  

10 Danil PETROV X  X  6.50  X  X  X  6.50  
11 Аlexey RAKHMANOV 6.51  6.17  X  6.67  6.70  6.78  6.78  

 
Triple Jump 

Date: 24.02.2022  
Time: 17:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Yevgeniy KISELEV 27.01.99 SKO  15.82 KMS  1043 Ektov A. , Kuchina S.  
2 Аlexey RAKHMANOV 27.04.03 KZL  14.73 I  925 Leptikov V. , Leptikova N. , Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 
3 Petr MEDVEDEV 15.07.02 ALM  14.60 I  911 Doroshenko Ye. , Pankratova Kl. , Chuhklib An.  
4 Andrey NAGORNOV 15.06.99 KRG  14.29 I  879 Ivanova Y.  
5 Roman PAK 25.03.02 SHMK  14.28 I  878 Gannota M.. , Mosseyev D.. , Mosseyeva B..  
6 Danil PETROV 17.08.02 KRG  13.89 II  837 Stolyarskaya A. , Abulev D.  

 

№ Athlete Results Final Best 
Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Yevgeniy KISELEV X  X  15.63  15.82  X  15.71  15.82  
2 Andrey NAGORNOV X  X  X  X  14.27  14.29  14.29  
3 Roman PAK X  13.58  X14.16  14.14  14.25  14.28  14.28  
4 Petr MEDVEDEV X  14.60  14.33  X  14.46  X  14.60  
5 Danil PETROV 13.47  13.87    13.73  13.89  X  13.89  
6 Аlexey RAKHMANOV X  14.52  14.73  13.42  14.73  X  14.73  

 
Shot Put 

Date: 24.02.2022  
Time: 17:05  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 
1 Daniil PLOTNIKOV 14.02.01 KRG  15.10 KMS  829 Ageyev A. , Gavrilova L.  
2 Sergey ASTAPENKOV 12.04.02 SKO  13.94 I  761 Vinokurov V. , Kondrat'ev O.  
3 Artur GAFNER 13.07.98 VKO  13.75 I  749 Buchatskiy V. , Buchatskiy E.  
4 Alexey KHLYSTOV 28.07.03 VKO  13.54 I  737 Kruglikov A. , Kruglikova M.  
5 Alexandr BUT 16.05.87 PVL  12.00 II  646 Samostoyatelno  
6 Tokhtar MYRZAGAZIEV 28.08.04 KZL  11.87 III  638 Leptikov V. , Leptikova N. , Lesovaya T.  
7 Vyacheslav SEMENCHUK 31.12.00 PVL  11.44 III  613 samostoyatelno s.  
8 Zharas KOZHAKHMETOV 12.04.03 ALM  9.80   0 Lesovaya Ta. , Zolotko Ma.  
9 Oleg SINISHIN 16.06.04 ALM  9.34   0 Lesovaya Ta. , Zolotko Ma.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Alexandr BUT 11.99  11.88  11.85  12.00  X  11.94  12.00  
2 Artur GAFNER 13.42  13.75  X  X  -  -  13.75  
3 Vyacheslav SEMENCHUK 11.44  11.34  10.91  11.36  10.30  11.34  11.44  
4 Daniil PLOTNIKOV 13.33  15.01  14.90  15.10  X  14.83  15.10  
5 Sergey ASTAPENKOV X  13.94  X  13.12  X  X  13.94  
6 Zharas KOZHAKHMETOV 9.23  9.80  9.37  9.65  X  9.55  9.80  
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№ Athlete Results Final Best 
Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

7 Alexey KHLYSTOV 11.56  12.07  13.21  13.54  13.41  X  13.54  
8 Oleg SINISHIN 8.96  9.34  X        9.34  
9 Tokhtar MYRZAGAZIEV 10.98  X  11.33  11.87  11.56  11.45  11.87  

 
Heptathlon 

Date: 24.02.2022  
Time:  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results  Class Points Coach 
 1 Ruslan ISHMETOV 20.08.03 SHMK 4464 I 1640 Shpakov G.. , Redko К.  
 2 Farkhad KYSTAUBAYEV 27.01.94 SKO 4340 I 1590 Ektov A..  
 3 Sergey DEMENTYEV 18.06.01 KRG 4134 I 1508 Kuchina S. , Plotnikov S. , Tikhovskiy A.  
 4 Konstantin NARMETOV 15.01.01 SHMK 4004 I 1456 Shpakov G.. , Redko К.  
 5 Maksim YARYGIN 15.11.04 SHMK 3702 II 1334 Redko K.. , Shpakov G..  
  Farruh SABIRZHANOV 23.01.95 SHMK DNF  0 Mosseyev D. , Mosseyeva B.  
  Timofey SAFIN 06.02.06 SHMK DNF  0 Ivanov V..  

 
№ Athlete 60 m Long Jump Shot Put High Jump 60 H m Pole Vault 1000 m Points 

1  Farkhad KYSTAUBAYEV 
7.42 
739 

6.30 
652 

10.91 
540 

1.88 
696 

8.85 
779 

2.90 
333 

3:06.56 
601 4340 

 2 Farruh SABIRZHANOV 7.46 
726 

DNS 
0 

     DNF 

 3 Konstantin NARMETOV 
7.42 
739 

6.26 
644 

8.86 
417 

1.73 
569 

9.23 
696 

2.80 
309 

3:03.56 
630 4004 

 4 Sergey DEMENTYEV 7.60 
681 

6.51 
700 

11.60 
582 

2.03 
831 

DQ 
0 

4.10 
645 

2:56.86 
695 

4134 

 5 Ruslan ISHMETOV 
7.47 
723 

5.99 
584 

10.33 
505 

1.82 
644 

8.82 
786 

3.80 
562 

3:00.47 
660 4464 

 6 Maksim YARYGIN 7.78 
625 

5.70 
523 

8.32 
385 

1.79 
619 

10.07 
528 

3.00 
357 

2:59.90 
665 

3702 

 7 Timofey SAFIN 
7.87 
598 

5.72 
527 

8.03 
368 

1.76 
593 

DNS 
0   DNF 
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WOMEN 
60m 

Date: 24.02.2022  
Time: 10:05  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Olga SAFRONOVA 05.11.91 PVL 7.43 7.30 MSMK  1117 Denisko A.  
2 Rima KASHAFUTDINOVA 24.07.95 KRG 7.59 7.55 MS  1035 Konik V. , Dudar' T. , Denisko A.  
3 Arina MISHEEVA 02.01.02 MNG 7.66 7.67 KMS  1000 Bodritskaya S.. , Martirossova V..  
4 Anastasiya TRIFONOVA 14.09.01 ALM 7.79 7.79 KMS  960 Chuhklib An. , Doroshenko Ye. , Pankratova Kl. , Gridassova Na.  
5 Irina KONICHSHEVA 06.08.07 ALM 7.95 7.88 KMS  932 Kossinov Ar. , Tulapin Se. , Nazarova Ta.  
6 Karina RAHIMOVA 24.04.05 PVL 8.04 8.01 I  893 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  
7 Kristina KORYAGINA 28.10.99 KRG 7.96 8.01 I  908 Senkin A.  
8 Valeriya BROMAT 25.06.04 VKO 7.74 8.12 KMS  975 Veselskiy B.  
9 Yuliya TAGINTSEVA 26.01.97 АКМ 8.07  I  875 Chyiko V. , Vinokurov Vi.  

10 Anna DUBINA 11.09.00 PVL 8.10  I  866 Alexeev V.  
11 Kristina ERMOLA 07.02.05 PVL 8.13  I  857 Stepankovskiy A. , Valiyev R.  
12 Darya GRIDASSOVA 08.01.04 ALM 8.16  I  849 Gridassova Na. , Gridassov I. , Chuhklib An.  
13 Mariya ALEXEYENKO 11.12.04 АКМ 8.17  I  846 Chuiko V.  
14 Alina KONDRASHOVA 14.12.03 KRG 8.18  I  843 Stas Y. , Mashtakov Y.  
15 Yuliya SUTZHANOVA 27.12.96 PVL 8.19  I  840 samostoyatelno s.  
16 Ekaterina KUZNETSOVA 20.09.01 KST 8.32  I  803 Borzov An. , PAVLINA IV.  
17 Adelya NAZIRBAGINA 01.04.04 PVL 8.44  II  769 Alexeev V.  
17 Mariya MAY 16.12.03 MNG 8.44  II  769 Martirossova V..  
19 Sofiya GRAF 19.05.06 VKO 8.48  II  758 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  
20 Yulduzkhan YUNUSSOVA 01.11.06 SHMK 8.63  II  718 Sabirzhanov F.. , Mosseyev D. , Mosseyeva B.  
21 Aniya KARISPAEVA 19.06.03 PVL 8.75  II  686 Kozhageldinov M. , Valiyev R.  
22 Natalya MUKUSHEVA 16.07.02 VKO 8.76  III  683 Buchatskaya T.  
23 Kristina MAMESHOVA 09.04.04 KST 9.51    0 Golovkov MA.  

 Aruzhan RAMAZANOVA 12.07.06 VKO DNS    0 Buchatskaya T.  
 Arina BICHURINA 23.06.03 ALM DNS    0 Gridassova Na. , Gridassov I.  
 

200 m 
Date: 25.02.2022  
Time: 10:30  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Olga SAFRONOVA 05.11.91 PVL 24.04 23.76 MSMK  1105 Denisko A.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 
2 Arina MISHEEVA 02.01.02 MNG 25.16 24.86 MS  1005 Bodritskaya S.. , Martirossova V..  
3 Anastasiya TRIFONOVA 14.09.01 ALM 25.28 25.20 KMS  975 Chuhklib An. , Doroshenko Ye. , Pankratova Kl. , Gridassova Na.  
4 Kristina KORYAGINA 28.10.99 KRG 25.34 25.65 KMS  963 Senkin A.  
5 Irina KONICHSHEVA 06.08.07 ALM 25.60 25.97 KMS  940 Kossinov Ar. , Tulapin Se. , Nazarova Ta.  
6 Aiym KAISANOVA 19.03.02 VKO 25.97 26.23 KMS  909 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  
7 Alina KONDRASHOVA 14.12.03 KRG 26.27  KMS  884 Stas Y. , Mashtakov Y.  
8 Olga BIRYUKOVA 31.05.05 VKO 26.80  I  840 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E.  
9 Diana TROFIMENKO 01.02.04 PVL 27.19  I  809 Elkina S.  

10 Yuliya SUTZHANOVA 27.12.96 PVL 27.35  I  796 samostoyatelno s.  
11 Karina RAHIMOVA 24.04.05 PVL 27.43  I  790 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  
12 Anastassiya TSVIRKUNOVA 09.09.05 KRG 27.44  I  789 Zorina N..  
13 Aruzhan RAMAZANOVA 12.07.06 VKO 27.64  II  773 Buchatskaya T.  
14 Mariya MAY 16.12.03 MNG 27.97  II  748 Martirossova V..  
15 Polina ARTEMYEVA 23.06.06 PVL 28.01  II  745 Alexeev V.  
16 Sofiya GRAF 19.05.06 VKO 28.26  II  726 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  
17 Yuliya SHUR 12.02.03 PVL 28.37  II  718 Stepankovskiy A. , Alexeev V.  
18 Natalya MUKUSHEVA 16.07.02 VKO 28.80  II  686 Buchatskaya T.  
19 Yulduzkhan YUNUSSOVA 01.11.06 SHMK 29.44  II  639 Sabirzhanov F.. , Mosseyev D. , Mosseyeva B.  
20 Aniya KARISPAEVA 19.06.03 PVL 29.49  II  636 Kozhageldinov M. , Valiyev R.  
21 Rufina SAFINOVA 15.12.06 ALO 29.73  III  619 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
22 Ayganym AMIRHAN 12.01.06 ALO 30.17  III  589 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  

 Kristina MAMESHOVA 09.04.04 KST DNS    0 Golovkov MA.  
 Adelya NAZIRBAGINA 01.04.04 PVL DNS    0 Alexeev V.  
 Arina BICHURINA 23.06.03 ALM DNS    0 Gridassova Na. , Gridassov I.  
 Darya GRIDASSOVA 08.01.04 ALM DNS    0 Gridassova Na. , Gridassov I. , Chuhklib An.  

 
400m 

Date: 24.02.2022  
Time: 10:45  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Adelina AKHMETOVA 25.12.98 KRG 58.67 57.25 KMS  966 Mashtakov Y. , Denisko A.  
2 Anna SHUMILO 30.04.04 KRG 59.68 57.49 KMS  957 Akhmetov Z. , Plotnikov S.  
3 Aiym KAISANOVA 19.03.02 VKO 59.39 58.62 I  918 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  
4 Anastassiya TSVIRKUNOVA 09.09.05 KRG 59.99 59.94 I  873 Zorina N..  
5 Olga BIRYUKOVA 31.05.05 VKO 1:01.11 1:01.79 I  834 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E.  
6 Diana TROFIMENKO 01.02.04 PVL 1:01.31 DQ I  828 Elkina S.  



 
 

National Indoor Championship of the Republic of Kazakhstan 
Ust-Kamenogorsk 24.02.2022 - 26.02.2022  

FINAL PROTOCOL 

17 
 

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 
7 Yana BOBROVSKAYA 13.03.00 ALM 1:01.31  I  828 Gussev Vl.  
8 Yuliya SHUR 12.02.03 PVL 1:02.48  II  790 Stepankovskiy A. , Alexeev V.  
9 Arina SOKOLOVA 27.09.04 PVL 1:03.19  II  768 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

10 Polina ARTEMYEVA 23.06.06 PVL 1:05.34  II  701 Alexeev V.  
11 Elena GALIMZYANOVA 15.05.03 VKO 1:08.27  III  616 Peshko L.  

 Yelizaveta VOLKOVA 07.07.02 ALM DNS    0 Sokirko Vy. , Pan6 Kl. , Chuhklib An. , Doroshenko Ye.  
 

800m 
Date: 25.02.2022  
Time: 17:20  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Ekaterina GRITSAI 03.01.00 KST 2:09.15 KMS  1040 SAVGUROV Al. , Ibraev To.  
2 Viktoriya SENKINA 20.03.95 KRG 2:12.83 KMS  984 Senkin A.  
3 Vasilisa FAKHRUTDINOVA 23.10.03 KRG 2:14.74 KMS  955 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  
4 Natalya ULBRIKHT 08.04.00 KRG 2:16.21 I  934 Ageev A. , Ageeva T.  
5 Regina MITROFANOVA 18.08.01 VKO 2:19.08 I  892 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E.  
6 Yana BOBROVSKAYA 13.03.00 ALM 2:22.94 I  838 Gussev Vl.  
7 Arina SOKOLOVA 27.09.04 PVL 2:25.85 II  798 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  
8 Yekaterina SYSSOYEVA 09.08.04 ALM 2:26.92 II  784 Tulapin Se. , Kossinov Ar. , Yuda Ye. , Kossinova A.  
9 Yuliya IVAKINA 25.11.05 ALO 2:31.53 II  723 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  

 
1500m 

Date: 24.02.2022  
Time: 17:15  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Tatiana NEROZNAK 28.02.89 KST 4:26.51 KMS  1020 Ibraev To.  
2 Arina GLADYSHEVA 10.11.05 VKO 4:34.15 KMS  964 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E.  
3 Regina MITROFANOVA 18.08.01 VKO 4:53.33 I  830 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E.  
4 Yekaterina SYSSOYEVA 09.08.04 ALM 4:57.16 II  804 Tulapin Se. , Kossinov Ar. , Yuda Ye. , Kossinova A.  
5 Saniya KUDAYBERGEN 01.09.06 ALO 5:01.16 II  778 Arstanov A. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Sepbossynov Y. , Eremin V.  
6 Aruzhan RAKHYMBERLINA 20.04.02 ALM 5:29.41 III  605 Gussev Vl. , Volkov Se.  
7 Milana BESKROVNAYA 18.09.03 SKO 5:38.43 III  554 Artyushenko T.  
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3000m 

Date: 26.02.2022  
Time: 10:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Norah JERUTO 02.10.95 VKO 8:57.42 NIR MSMK 1137 Kenneth R.  
2 Caroline KIPKIRUI 26.05.94 VKO 8:58.29 MSMK 1134 Kenneth R.  
3 Daisy JEPKEMEI 13.02.96 VKO 8:58.72 MSMK 1132 Kenneth R.  
4 Tatiana NEROZNAK 28.02.89 KST 9:29.44 KMS  1029 Ibraev To.  
5 Kristina SERGEYEVA 16.02.04 KRG 10:45.61 II  796 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  
6 Saniya KUDAYBERGEN 01.09.06 ALO 11:02.97 II  746 Arstanov A. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Sepbossynov Y. , Eremin V.  
7 Milana BESKROVNAYA 18.09.03 SKO 12:40.09 III  501 Artyushenko T.  
 Ayana BOLATBEKKYZY 05.11.06 ALO DNF   0 Arstanov A. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Sepbossynov Y.  
 Madina KERIMOVA 29.05.01 ALO DNF   0 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  
 Akbayan NURMAMET 01.06.04 ALO DNF   0 Arstanov A. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Sepbossynov Y.  

 
4х200mR 

Date: 25.02.2022  
Time: 18:25  
Rank Athlete Region Final Class  Points  

1 Rima KASHAFUTDINOVA, Anna SHUMILO, Adelina AKHMETOVA, Alina KONDRASHOVA KRG 1:40.42 KMS  1028 
2 Anna DUBINA, Yuliya SUTZHANOVA, Olga SAFRONOVA, Kristina ERMOLA PVL 1:40.90  KMS 1019 
3 Kseniya YATSENKO,Uliya SIROMYAZHKO,Margarita NAZARENKO,Yuliya TAGINTSEVA АКМ 1:46.06  I 927 
 Lidiya SAFONOVA, Olga BIRYUKOVA, Anastasiya RYPAKOVA, Aiym KAISANOVA VKO DQ   0 
 Darya GRIDASSOVA, Anastasiya TRIFONOVA, Irina KONICHSHEVA, Yana BOBROVSKAYA ALM DNS  0 

 
4х400mR 

Date: 26.02.2022  
Time: 10:30  
Rank Athlete Region Final Class  Points  

1 Anna SHUMILO, Natalya ULBRIKHT, Vasilisa FAKHRUTDINOVA, Adelina AKHMETOVA KRG 3:56.56  I 949 
2 Elena GALIMZYANOVA, Aiym KAISANOVA, Regina MITROFANOVA, Olga BIRYUKOVA VKO 4:05.35  II 882 
3 Diana TROFIMENKO, Polina ARTEMYEVA, Arina SOKOLOVA, Yuliya SHUR PVL 4:13.66  II 822 

 
  



 
 

National Indoor Championship of the Republic of Kazakhstan 
Ust-Kamenogorsk 24.02.2022 - 26.02.2022  

FINAL PROTOCOL 

19 
 

60mH 
Date: 25.02.2022  
Time: 10:05  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Anna DUBINA 11.09.00 PVL 8.73 8.65 KMS  1017 Alexeev V.  
2 Anel SHULAKOVA 21.08.99 KRG 8.80 8.90 KMS  986 Mashtakov Y. , Barsanov N.  
3 Kristina ERMOLA 07.02.05 PVL 9.21 9.10 KMS  924 Stepankovskiy A. , Valiyev R.  
4 Mariya OLKHOVIK 06.07.00 KRG 9.44 9.57 I  856 Kazanina S.  
5 Regina BENKE 26.05.05 VKO 9.50 9.66 I  844 Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D.  
6 Varvara DMITRIEVA 30.10.03 VKO 9.70 9.83 II  806 Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D. , Buchatskiy V.  
7 Anastassiya TSVIRKUNOVA 09.09.05 KRG 9.84 9.87 II  779 Zorina N..  
 Tatyana USHAKOVA 18.04.04 ALO DNS    0 Volkov S.  

 
2000mSC 

Date: 25.02.2022  
Time: 11:05  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Coach 

1 Kristina SERGEYEVA 16.02.04 KRG 7:16.25 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  
2 Rizvana SHARAKHMETOVA 19.09.02 ALM 8:19.90 Yuda Ye. , Sozonova M. , Tulapin Se. , Kossinov Ar.  
3 Aruzhan RAKHYMBERLINA 20.04.02 ALM 8:27.84 Gussev Vl. , Volkov Se.  
4 Asiya SHAUTENOVA 21.10.03 ZKO 8:44.21 Zhaletdenov N.  

 
High Jump 

Date: 24.02.2022  
Time: 17:25  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
1 Nadezhda DUBOVITSKAYA 12.03.98 VKO 1.96 MSMK  1180 Frolov M. , Khizhnyakov I. , Veselskiy B.  
2 Kristina OVCHINNIKOVA 21.03.01 ALM 1.84 MS  1062 Loshkarev Mi. , Loshkareva Ir. , Dzolba Ok.  
3 Elizaveta MATVEETA 09.12.01 VKO 1.75 KMS  974 Frolov M. , Peshko L.  
4 Anna KORNEYCHENKO 12.02.01 KRG 1.60 I  830 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  

 
№ Athlete 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 184 188 192 196 199 Best Result 
1  Nadezhda DUBOVITSKAYA       O O O O O O XXX 1.96  
 2 Anna KORNEYCHENKO  O O XXO XXX         1.60  
 3 Kristina OVCHINNIKOVA       O O O XXX    1.84  
 4 Elizaveta MATVEETA      O O XXX      1.75  
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Pole Vault 

Date: 24.02.2022  
Time: 17:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
1 Anastasiya ERMAKOVA 20.06.00 ALM 4.10 MS  990 Gorbunov Vi.  
2 Polina IVANOVA 31.12.02 ALM 3.60 KMS  838 Gorbunov Vi.  
 Yaroslava VISLOBOKOVA 21.09.99 ALM NM   0 Lukasheva Sv. , Issachenko Al. , Kulibaba Se.  

 Alla PARNOV 05.01.04 AUS 4.15    0 Parnov A.  
 

№ Athlete 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.15 4.20 Best Result 
 1 Yaroslava VISLOBOKOVA  XXX        NM  
 2 Anastasiya ERMAKOVA    O  O О - XXX 4.10  
 3 Polina IVANOVA  O XXX       3.60  
 4 Alla PARNOV   O O 0 O Х-- Х0 XXX 4.15  

 
Long Jump 

Date: 25.02.2022  
Time: 17:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Anastasiya RYPAKOVA 21.09.04 VKO  6.11 KMS  1023 Buchatskiy V. , Khlopotnova O.  
2 Valeriya SAFONOVA 16.04.04 KRG  5.82 I  960 Seliverstova L. , Kirsanova A.  
3 Yelizaveta FEDORUK 04.08.04 KRG  5.54 I  899 Akhmetov Z. , Seliverstova L.  
4 Kristina LUKANYUK 30.10.02 KRG  5.54 I  899 Ivanova Y.  
5 Anastasiya GLUKHAREVA 11.09.01 АКМ  5.49 II  888 Adilova A.  
6 Kristina RADAEVA 04.01.95 KST  5.47 II  884 Pavlina Iv. , Bereglazov Vl.  
7 Varvara DMITRIEVA 30.10.03 VKO  5.41 II  871 Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D. , Buchatskiy V.  
8 Diana TOREKHANOVA 25.09.01 SHMK  5.28 II  843 Gannota M.. , Avdeenko S.. , Avdeenko E..  
9 Anastassiya TSVIRKUNOVA 09.09.05 KRG  5.19 II  824 Zorina N..  

10 Ekaterina KUZNETSOVA 20.09.01 KST  5.02 II  788 Borzov An. , PAVLINA IV.  
 Natalya VANTYUSOVA 03.09.03 KRG  DNS   0 Akhmetov Z.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Kristina RADAEVA 5.30  5.47  4.93  X  5.43  5.10  5.47  
2 Anastasiya GLUKHAREVA 5.38  5.35  X  5.49  X  X  5.49  
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№ Athlete Results Final Best 
Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

3 Ekaterina KUZNETSOVA 5.02  4.75  4.73        5.02  
4 Diana TOREKHANOVA 5.28  5.17  5.13  X  5.23  5.25  5.28  
5 Kristina LUKANYUK 5.54  X  2.57  5.08  X  3.08  5.54  
6 Natalya VANTYUSOVA -  -  -  -  -  -    
7 Varvara DMITRIEVA X  5.34  X  5.17  5.41  X  5.41  
8 Valeriya SAFONOVA 5.41  5.56  5.58  5.69  5.82  X  5.82  
9 Yelizaveta FEDORUK X  5.47  5.53  5.31  5.54  X  5.54  

10 Anastasiya RYPAKOVA 5.92  4.14  6.00  X  6.11  X  6.11  
11 Anastassiya TSVIRKUNOVA 5.04  5.19  5.14        5.19  

 
Triple Jump 

Date: 24.02.2022  
Time: 17:50  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 
1 Mariya YEFREMOVA 19.10.98 KRG  13.72 MS  1089 Zorina N. , Ivshina L. , Valiyev R.  
2 Kristina RADAEVA 04.01.95 KST  12.83 KMS  998 Pavlina Iv. , Bereglazov Vl.  
3 Viktoriya POPRAVKINA 06.08.04 SKO  12.56 I  971 Ektova Y. , Ektova N.  
4 Diana TOREKHANOVA 25.09.01 SHMK  12.55 I  970 Avdeenko S. , Gannota M.  
5 Anastasiya GLUKHAREVA 11.09.01 АКМ  12.49 I  964 Adilova A.  
6 Dilyara KHAIBULLINA 20.05.05 VKO  12.48 I  963 Khizhnyakov I.  
7 Kristina LUKANYUK 30.10.02 KRG  12.23 I  938 Ivanova Y.  
8 Tatyana OVCHINNIKOVA 21.03.01 ALM  12.20 I  935 Loshkarev Mi. , Loshkareva Ir. , Dzolba Ok.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Kristina RADAEVA 12.60  Х  Х  12.41  Х  12.83  12.83  
2 Mariya YEFREMOVA X  13.72  13.71  Х  13.51  Х  13.72  
3 Tatyana OVCHINNIKOVA Х  Х  12.05  Х  12.10  12.20  12.20  
4 Anastasiya GLUKHAREVA Х  12.49  12.41  12.34  Х  Х  12.49  
5 Diana TOREKHANOVA 12.55  12.23  12.22  Х  Х  12.25  12.55  
6 Kristina LUKANYUK Х  12.23  Х  Х  Х  Х  12.23  
7 Viktoriya POPRAVKINA 12.42  12.55  12.56  Х  Х  12.40  12.56  
8 Dilyara KHAIBULLINA Х  11.81  12.48  Х  12.29  Х  12.48  
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Shot Put 
Date: 25.02.2022  
Time: 17:05  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Nadezhda BARBANOVA 22.05.91 KRG  14.46 KMS  862 Lebedev Y. , Nazarova A. , Kazanina S. , Uleyeva I.  
2 Karina VASSILEVA 19.01.04 ALM  12.76 I  757 Lesovaya Ta. , Zolotko Ma.  
3 Iana GRUSHA 14.08.02 KST  12.42 I  736 Blınov Se. , Borısov Va.  
4 Sabina POTAPOVA 10.03.96 KRG  12.11 I  716 Kazanina S. , Ulyeva I. , Izhbulyakova R.  
5 Olga KHIZHNYAKOVA 27.02.94 VKO  11.68 II  690 Khizhnyakov I.  
6 Alina VORONTCOVA 26.03.03 ALM  11.57 II  683 Lesovaya Ta. , Zolotko Ma.  
7 Vlada GALINA 28.02.03 SKO  9.70 III  568 Ektova E. , Ektova Y. , Kondrat'ev O.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Nadezhda BARBANOVA 14.33  14.14  Х  14.46  14.08    14.46  
2 Olga KHIZHNYAKOVA 11.00  Х  11.42  11.68  11.25  11.56  11.68  
3 Sabina POTAPOVA 10.91  12.11  11.83  11.60  11.57  11.28  12.11  
4 Iana GRUSHA 11.95  12.15  12.42  11.99  11.74  Х  12.42  
5 Vlada GALINA 9.63  Х  -  9.70  Х  -  9.70  
6 Alina VORONTCOVA 10.97  10.93  Х  Х  11.29  11.57  11.57  
7 Karina VASSILEVA 12.41  12.07  12.39  12.66  12.40  12.76  12.76  

 
Pentathlon 

Date: 24.02.2022  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Diana GEINTS 14.11.99 PVL 3928  MS 1906 Stepankovskiy A.  
 2 Nadezhda BOGDANOVA 24.04.94 MNG 3891  MS 1884 Slavnov Dm. , Nazarova T.  
 3 Ekaterina AVDEENKO 20.12.04 SHMK 3857  MS 1866 Avdeenko S. , Avdeenko E.  
 4 Alina CHISTYAKOVA 30.04.05 KRG 3560  KMS 1710 Kazanina S. , Mashtakov Y.  
 5 Polina TARASOVA 03.07.00 KRG 3191  I 1518 Kazanina S.  
  Sabira MUSSINA 08.04.02 MNG DNF   0 Nazarova T. , Martirossova V..  

 
№ Athlete 60 m H High Jump Shot Put Long Jump 800 m Points 

 1 Nadezhda BOGDANOVA 
8.8 
902 

1.58 
712 

12.12 
669 

5.69 
756 

2:17.95 
852 3891 
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№ Athlete 60 m H High Jump Shot Put Long Jump 800 m Points 

 2 Diana GEINTS 
8.9 
881 

1.73 
891 

11.65 
638 

5.64 
741 

2:23.49 
777 3928 

 3 Polina TARASOVA 9.5 
761 

1.61 
747 

11.43 
623 

5.32 
648 

2:55.13 
412 

3191 

 4 Sabira MUSSINA 
9.3 
800 

1.58 
712 

8.23 
414 

4.87 
524 

DNS 
0 DNF 

 5 Ekaterina AVDEENKO 9.0 
860 

1.67 
818 

10.87 
587 

5.79 
786 

2:21.27 
806 

3857 

 6 Alina CHISTYAKOVA 8.7 
922 

1.70 
855 

8.61 
439 

5.56 
717 

2:35.38 
627 3560 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Head Judge:       _________________ D. Mosseyev 
 
 
   
 

Head Secretary:      L. Ladina 
 


